

## DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00011925

## Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

O2 Holdings Ltd

and

Yan JIyong

## 1. The Parties:

Lead Complainant: O2 Holdings Ltd

260 Bath Road

Slough SL1 4DX

**United Kingdom** 

Respondent: Yan JIyong

No.1855 wuhan Road

jinan 266100 China

## 2. The Domain Name(s):

o2wallet.co.uk

3.	<b>Notification</b>	of Comp	laint
J.	HOUITCALIOIT	OI COILID	ulli

4.

5.

6.

**7**.

8.

Notification of Comp	iami			
I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to the respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Procedure.				
		[x] Ye	s [ ] No	
Rights				
<u>-</u>	-	able satisfaction, shown Righ identical or similar to the Do [x] Yes		
Abusive Registration				
The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the domain name o2wallet.co.uk is an Abusive Registration [x] Yes [] No				
Other Factors				
I am satisfied that no other decision unconscionable in		apply which would make a s rcumstances	ummary	
		[x] Ye	s [ ] No	
Comments (optional)				
Decision				
Transfer Cancellation Other (please state)	[x]	No action Suspension		

Signed: STEPHEN BATE Dated: 12.11.12